
Funding Resources in Missouri 

Funding Resource Name Website/Address 
Ameren Corporation Charitable Trust https://www.ameren.com/community 
American Century Companies 
Foundation 

https://www.americancentury.com/about/community-investment/ 

Anheuser-Busch Foundation 
 

Click here for guidelines 

Bank of America Click here for guidelines 
 

Bayer Fund https://www.fund.bayer.us/#home-header 
Build a Bear Workshop Foundation https://www.buildabear.com/brand-about-giving.html 
Caleres Cares Charitable Trust https://www.caleres.com/about/our-communities 
Cardinals Care https://www.mlb.com/cardinals/community/grants 
Chariton County Community 
Foundation 

https://www.charitoncountyfoundation.org/ 

Clark-Fox Family Foundation https://clarkfoxstl.com/ 
Community Foundation of Central 
Missouri 

https://www.cfcmfoundation.org/ 

Community Foundation of Northwest 
Missouri 

http://cfnwmo.org/ 

Community Foundation of the Ozarks http://cfozarks.org/ 
Community Foundation – West Central 
Illinois & Northeast Missouri 

https://www.mycommunityfoundation.org/ 

Courtney S. Turner Charitable Trust https://www.courtneyturner-trust.org/ 
Crawford Taylor Foundation crawfordtaylorfoundation.org 
Dana Brown Charitable Trust http://www.danabrowncharitabletrust.org/ 

Deaconess Foundation http://www.deaconess.org/ 
Delta Health Care Services Grants https://www.rd.usda.gov/programs-services/delta-health-care-services-

grants 
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East Missouri Foundation https://www.eastmofoundation.org/ 
Edward Mallinckrodt Jr. Foundation https://emallinckrodtfoundation.org/home-page 
Emerson Charitable Trust https://www.emerson.com/en-us/esg/charitable-giving 
Enterprise Holdings Foundation 
 

https://www.enterprisemobility.com/en/our-impact/community-
giving.html 

Ewig Marion Kauffman Foundation https://www.kauffman.org/ 
Express Scripts Foundation Click here for corporate giving guidelines 
Francis Family Foundation https://francisfoundation.org/ 
Franciscan Sisters of Mary https://www.fsmonline.org/  
Gateway Foundation http://www.gateway-foundation.org/ 
Greater Kansas City Community 
Foundation and Affiliated Trusts 

https://www.growyourgiving.org/ 
https://www.thcf.org/ 

Hall Family Foundation  https://www.hallfamilyfoundation.org/ 
Hallmark Corporate Foundation 
 

https://corporate.hallmark.com/citizenship/hallmark-
community/community-involvement/support-guidelines/ 

Health Forward Foundation (formerly 
Health Care Foundation of Greater 
Kansas City) 

https://healthforward.org/ 

H&R Block Foundation https://blockfoundation.org/ 
Incarnate Word Foundation Incarnatewordstl.org 
Interco Charitable Trust 7701 FORSYTH BLVD, STE 1000 

St. Louis, Missouri 63105-1841 
Contact: Michael R. Loynd 
(314) 786-1200 

James S. McDowell Foundation https://www.jsmf.org/ 
Jewish Federation of St. Louis https://www.jfedstl.org/our-work// 
Jim Casey Youth Opportunities 
Initiative 

https://www.aecf.org/work/child-welfare/jim-casey-youth-opportunities-
initiative 

John W. & Effie E. Speas Memorial 
Trust 

https://www.bankofamerica.com/philanthropic/foundation.go?fnId=133 

Kerr Foundation http://www.thekerrfoundation.org/guidelines.php 
Light A Single Candle Foundation https://www.lightasinglecandle.org/apply-for-grant/ 
Lutheran Foundation https://lutheranfoundation.org/how-to-apply/ 
Mabee Foundation https://mabeefoundation.com/guidelines/  
Marillac Mission Fund (formerly 
Daughters of Charity) 

https://marillacmissionfund.org/  

Missouri Foundation for Health https://mffh.org/ 
Muriel McBrien Kauffman Foundation https://www.mmkff.org/ 
Nestle Purina Giving Programs https://www.purina.com/our-giving-programs 
Panera Bread Foundation https://panerabread.versaic.com/login 
PNC Foundation https://www.pnc.com/en/about-pnc/corporate-

responsibility/philanthropy/pnc-foundation.html 
Pott Foundation http://www.pottfoundation.org/ 
Regional Arts Commission https://racstl.org/ 
Roblee Foundation https://www.robleefoundation.org/ 
Roman Catholic Foundation  https://rcfstl.org/ 
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Sosland Foundation http://www.soslandfoundation.org/ 
Spire Foundation (formerly The Laclede 
Group Foundation) 

https://www.spireenergy.com/serving-our-communities 

Spirit of St. Louis Women’s Fund https://www.spiritstlwomensfund.org/ 
St. Louis Community Foundation https://stlgives.org/ 
St. Louis County Children’s Service Fund https://www.stlouisco.com/csf/StLouisCountyFunding/WhoWeFund 
St. Louis Mental Health Board https://stlmhb.org/funding/ 
The Saigh Foundation http://www.thesaighfoundation.org/ 
Trio Foundation http://www.triostl.org/ 
Truman Heartland Community 
Foundation 

https://www.thcf.org/ 

United Ways in Missouri https://www.unitedway.org/local/united-states/missouri# 
United Way of Greater St. Louis https://helpingpeople.org/ 
US Bank Community Possible Grant 
Program  

https://www.usbank.com/about-us-bank/community/community-
possible-grant-program.html 

Victor E. Speas Foundation https://www.bankofamerica.com/philanthropic/foundation.go?fnId=130 
YouthBridge Community Foundation Youthbridge.org  
William T. Kemper Foundation 
 

118 W. 47th St.  
Kansas City, MO 64112-1692 

 (816) 234-2568  
 

Other Helpful Tips and Resourc 
**Note** The list above is not a comprehensive list of funding resources for Missouri. Please keep in mind that each of the 
funding resources listed will have specific priority issues they support, as well as specific geographic areas of Missouri in which 
they fund. Please carefully review their guidelines or contact them for more details.  Updated 1/8/2024 
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